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SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

CRP No. 9155-20, Old 97 Verestar to Plata., M.P. 4.15 to 5.35

FINAL R.A.P PROJ. NO. FED AID PROJ. NO.
ITEM | STANDARD | TOTAL PLAN
UNIT ITEM QUANTITY
NO. ITEM NO. QUANTITY (AS BUILT) 241902
SECTION 1 PREPERATION
1 0001 LUMP SUM LS. Mobilization
2 0035 LUMP SUM LS. Clearing And Grubbing
SECTION 2 GRADING

3 —-—— 16600 SY. Full Depth Reclamation

4 0300 1100 CY. Roadway Excavation

5 0405 8300 CY. |Common Borrow Incl. Haul.

6 0470 9300 CY. |Embankment Companction

SECTION 9 SURFACING
7 5100 3750 TON  |Crushed Surfacing Bose Course
5120 1263 TON | Crushed Surfacing Top Course
SECTION 14 HOT MIX ASPHALT

9 5767 3900 TON | HMA Class 1/2 in PG 64-28

10 5830 -1 CALC. | Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment

1 5835 -1 CALC. | Compaction Price Adjustment

SECTION 17 EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

12 6403 25 DAY  [ESC Lead

13 6414 2 ACRE | Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching

14 6488 LUMP SUM LS.  |Erosion Control and Water Poliution Prevention

SECTION 18 TRAFFIC

15 6806 19023 LF.  |Paint Line

16 6890 LUMP SUM LS. |Permanent Signing

17 6895 6341 LF.  |Temporary Pavement Marking — Short Duration

18 6971 LUMP SUM LS. | Project Temporary Traffic Control

19 —— 1 EACH |Remove and Reset Sign

20 6974 LUMP SUM LS.  |Troffic Control Supervisor

21 6980 1400 HR Flaggers

SECTION 19 OTHER ITEMS

22 7018 1000 MGAL | Water

23 7038 LUMP SUM LS. |Roadway Surveying

24 7047 4 EACH | Monument Case, Cover, And Pipe

25 7490 LUMP SUM LS. | Trimming and Cleanup

26 7728 -1 CALC. |Minor Change

27 7732 -1 CALC. |Aggregate Compliance Price Adjustment

28 7736 LUMP SUM LS. |SPCC Plan
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Material Table Material Table Material Table Material Table

Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume

10+50.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 20+50.00 | 0.02 0.02 39.02 30+50.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 212.07 70+50.00 | 0.30 | 0.68 682.71

11+00.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 21+00.00 | 0.25 | 0.25 39.27 31+00.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 212.07 71+00.00 | 0.05 | 0.32 683.03

11+50.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 21+50,00 | 2.84 | 2.86 42.14 31+50.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 212.07 71+50.00 | 0.01 | 0.05 683.09

12+00.00 | 1.13 | 1.04 1.04 22+00.00 | 3.56 5.93 48.07 32+00.00 | 0.06 | 0.06 212.13 72+00.00 | 0.03 | 0.04 683.12

12+50.00 | 3.28 | 4.08 5.13 22+50.00 | 7.74 10.46 58.53 32+50.00 | 0.06 | 0.11 212.25 72+50.00 | 0.00 | 0.03 683.15

13+00.00 | 2.60 | 5.45 10.57 23+00.00 | 8.36 14.90 73.43 33+00.00 | 0.06 | 0.12 212.36 73+00.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 683.15

13+50.00 | 1.14 | 3.46 14.03 23+50.00 | 9.88 16.89 90.32 33+50.00 | 0.00 | 0.06 212.42

14+00.00 | 1.03 | 2.01 16.04 24+00.00 | 9.68 18.10 108.42 34+00.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 212.42

14+50.00 | 0.45 | 1.37 17.41 24+50.00 | 10.59 | 18.76 127.18 34+50.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 212.42

15+00.00 | 0.83 | 1.18 18.59 25+00.00 | 10.12 | 19.17 146.35 35+00.00 | 0.09 | 0.08 212.51

15+50.00 | 2.16 | 2.77 21.36 25+50.00 | 10.06 | 18.68 165.04 35+50.00 | 0.02 | 0.10 212.61

16+00.00 | 4.28 | 5.96 27.32 26+00.00 | 8.59 17.26 182.30 36+00.00 | 0.13 | 0.14 212.75

16+50.00 | 3.10 | 6.83 34.15 26+50.00 | 6.24 | 13.73 196.03 36+50.00 | 1.90 | 1.88 214.63

17+00.00 | 0.54 | 3.36 37.52 27+00.00 | 400 | 9.48 205.50 37+00.00 | 3.79 | 5.27 219.90

17+50.00 | 0.36 | 0.83 38.34 27+50.00 | 1.42 5.02 210.52 37+50.00 | 4.45 | 7.63 227.53

18+00.00 | 0.14 | 0.46 38.80 28+00.00 | 0.08 1.39 211.90 38+00.00 | 4.12 | 7.93 235.46

18+50.00 | 0.04 | 0.17 38.97 28+50.00 | 0.00 0.07 211.98 38+50.00 | 3.03 | 6.62 242.08

19+00.00 | 0.00 | 0.03 39.00 29+00.00 | 0.05 0.05 212.02 39+00.00 | 1.90 | 4.56 246.65

19+50.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 39.00 29+50.00 | 0.00 0.05 212.07 39+50.00 | 3.07 | 4.59 251.24

20+00.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 39.00 30+00.00 | 0.00 0.00 212.07 40+00.00 | 4.02 | 6.56 257.80

Material Table Material Table Material Table

Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume

40+50.00 | 3.84 | 7.27 265.07 50+50.00 | 2.21 | 4.39 410.57 60+50.00 | 5.40 | 12.89 593.42

41+00.00 | 4.51 | 7.73 272.81 51+00.00 | 1.98 | 3.88 414.44 61+00.00 | 3.51 | 8.26 601.67

41+50.00 | 6.51 | 10.21 283.01 51+50,00 | 1.96 | 3.65 418.09 61+50.00 | 2.83 | 5.88 607.55

42+00.00 | 7.30 | 12.79 29580 52+00.00 | 3.03 | 4.62 422.71 62+00.00 | 1.97 | 4.44 611.99

42+50.00 | 6.78 | 13.04 308.84 52+50.00 | 3.66 | 6.19 428.90 62+50.00 | 2.48 | 4.12 616.11

43+00.00 | 7.20 | 12.95 321.78 53+00.00 | 469 | 7.73 436.63 63+00.00 | 4.03 | 6.03 622.14

43+50.00 | 7.31 | 13.44 335.22 53+50.00 | 6.56 | 10.42 447.05 63+50.00 | 2.92 | 6.44 628.58

44+00.00 | 5.16 | 11.55 346.77 54+00.00 | 6.26 | 11.87 458.92 64+00.00 | 1.55 | 4.14 632.72

44+50.00 | 4.16 | 8.63 355.40 54+50.00 | 5.24 | 10.64 469.56 64+50.00 | 0.89 | 2.26 634.99

45+00.00 | 2.70 | 6.35 361.75 55+00.00 | 4.97 | 9.45 479.00 65+00.00 | 0.49 | 1.27 636.26

45+50.00 | 2.50 | 4.81 366.56 55+50.00 | 4.67 | 8.92 487.92 65+50.00 | 0.84 | 1.23 637.49

46+00.00 | 3.33 | 5.40 371.96 56+00.00 | 5.38 | 9.31 497.23 66+00.00 | 1.03 | 1.74 639.23

46+50.00 | 4.55 | 7.30 379.26 56+50.00 | 3.55 | 8.27 5056.51 66+50.00 | 0.35 | 1.29 640.51

47+00.00 | 2.40 | 6.44 385.70 57+00.00 | 2.40 | 551 511.02 67+00.00 } 2.21 | 2.38 642.89

47+50.00 | 1.40 | 3.52 389.22 57+50.00 | 3.65 | 5.60 516.62 67+50.00 | 4.92 | 6.60 649.49

48+00.00 | 2.07 | 3.21 392.43 58+00.00 | 5.87 | 8.82 525.43 68+00.00 | 5.93 | 10.04 659.54

48+50.00 | 1.31 | 3.13 395.57 58+50.00 | 7.34 | 12.23 537.67 68+50.00 | 4.75 | 9.89 669.42

49+00.00 | 1.51 | 2.61 398.18 59+00.00 | 7.06 | 13.34 551.01 69+00.00 | 3.01 | 7.1¢ 676.61

49+50.00 | 2.29 | 3.52 401.70 59+50.00 | 8.15 | 14.08 565.09 69+50.00 | 1.21 | 3.91 680.52

50+00.00 | 2.53 | 4.47 406.17 60+00.00 | 8.52 | 15.43 580.52 70+00.00 | 0.43 | 1.52 682.03
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Common Borrow

TYPICAL SECTIONS

LEFT RIGHT
Sta. 10+00 to Sta. 14+40 Sta. 10400 to Sta. 73+41
Sta. 27+00 to Sta. 73+41

EMBANKMENT SECTIONS

ALL CUT AND FILL EXTENTS TO BE TERMINATED WITHIN RIGHT OF WAY,
MINOR SLOPE ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED.
CUT AND FILL LINES ARE FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY AND ARE
NULLIFIED BY SECTIONS AND DETAILS.

3:1 SLOPE
LEFT
Sta. 14+40 to Sta. 20+50

5:1 SLOPE
LEFT
Sta. 20+50 to Sta. 25+00

4.5:1 SLOPE
LEFT
Sta. 25+00 to Sta. 27+00

Road Approach Details

25.00
22.19 22.19
16.00 16.00
4.00 t 12.00 12.00 t 4.00
Shoulder ‘ Lane Lane ‘ Shoulder
g 0.15'
1'FDR & Second Lift g
CSTC Spot loadin ®(§)S?37
0.10'
\ First Lift
(—2% Slope) (~2% Slope)
6:1* — j: 6:1
Y, A /, N, { v \ .
NSRS 85855 RN /\\\&\{\\K\\K\\,{\\K\\,&\,(\\,,W\\Y/Z\\’w
NS
REPLACE ANY UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE UNDER PAVEMENT SECTION WITH 5},\-? A
"SELECT BORROW" STANDARD SPEC. 9-03.14(2). \”;79
BY CHANGE ORDER IF REQUIRED | G’b
"PROOF ROLLING” WILL BE USED TO DETERMINE UNSUITABLE AREAS ‘ N”)d
® ~

Common Borrow

* See Embankment Sections

LEGEND

H.M.A. Class 3 PG 64—28 in two lifts
Std. Spec.5-04.3

@Crushed Surfacing Base Course (max. 0.35" per lift)
Std. Spec.4—04.3(4)

@Crushed Surfacing Top Course (max. 0.35" per lift)
Std. Spec.4—04.3(4).
Used os required within 12’ lanes to meet designed profile

Common Borrow, may use approved Roadway Excavation
Std. Spec.9-03.14(3)

Select Borrow, use by Change Order if required
Std. Spec.9-03.14(2)

@ Full Depth Reclamation

Hillside Terrace

STANDARD SPEC 2-03.3(14)

Common
Borrow

Common Borrow unless noted

Backfill

R IR
A

S
S

For embankments taller than 3', terrace existing slope.
Each terrace shall penetrate slope at lease 3 horizontal
and shall be between 1' and ' in height.

The terrace shall slope outwards to drain, not fo exceed 5%

Match existing grade & stay
within R/W

Typical Road Approach

Radius Return

/— Sawcut on HMA Approaches

as Select Borrow OR Gravel R/"{

Existing Road Approach
[ Culvert

A|ign ment Constraints Station Left | Right [Width(ft) [ HMA (ton) | CSBC (ton) | EXC. (c.y) 2 | / | = F—
Broken Yellow and Fog line Throughout 1?(7)2 X X 175 16.36 40.17 30
+ 45 4 10.3 5.58 /

# | Type Length Radius Direction Start Station End Station 54+45 X 35 3.1 8.03 4.34 Finish Should 0.25' HMA Apron Above 0.67' CSBC 5

1]Line 5494.41' N0.222449W 10+00 64+94.41 54+75 X 40 37 918 196 inish Shoulder . p ) '

2 [Curve 583.13 32647.08' 64+94.41 70+77.54 67+90 X 55 5.1 12.62 6.82 .

3 | Line 263.46' N1.234872W 70477.54 73+41 69+50 X 75 7 17.22 12.75 Width =
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Sawcut at 10+00

BP: Transition 10+00 - 10+50
Excavate 12° below finish grade. Place 9" CSBC
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Design Speed: 50
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EP: Transition 72+91 - 73+41,
Excavate 12" below finish grade. Place 9" CSBC.
Sawcut at 73+41
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SRSl < LS < RW T R U install 30" Stop sign (R1-1) and 2 by 12' Stop Bar,
Monument lo be re-established Installation shalt be consistent with MUTCD section 28.06 2B-9 and 3B.16.
See Special Provisions Stop Bar shall be Thermoplastic.
Paid Within Permanent Signing
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PILOT CAR
@ @ @ FOLLOW ME } oy 1 1. Channelization devices shall consist of traffic cones or tubular markers meeting the requirements
@ g ‘ of MUTCD 6F-55 cones design. they ore to be extended to a point where they are visible to
G20—-4 | % [ approaching traffic and shall clearly designate the route through the work area.
\ 2. Al signs shall have orange background with black legends unless otherwise noted
J | 3. All diomond shaped signs shall be 48" by 48”.
LEGEND ! 4. This plon is for daylight use only.
5. The work area shown shall be adjusted throughout the project length depending on the items
CONSTRUCTION SIGN CLASS A being worked on.
6. Pilot car advised for work sections larger than 800". Sign G25-101 is recommended for
non-stop sign controlied approaches such as private roads ond driveways. this sign is not
CONSTRUCTION SIGN CLASS' 8 required to be aluminum substrate and can be made of alternative materials.
. . . - 7. Flagger position, signs, ond channelization devices are not to scale.
g SHANNELEENG DEACES Sign Spacing = * (FT) Longitudinal Buffer Space = B (FT)
Rural Roads 45/55 MPH 500" + Speed (MPH)| 25 | 30 35 | 40 | 45 | 50
- ' FLAGGER
Urban Arterials| 35/40 MPH 350" £ Length (FT) | 155 | 200 | 250 | 305 | 360 | 425
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